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Monday   6:00 pm Lanes 1 - 24
USBC Certification:

Team Standings In Each Division
Points Points Team Scratch High High

Place Lane # Team Name Won Lost Avg Pins Game Sers
LAKE

1 11 1 AMHERST 12 0 1007 23271 1121 2237
2 24 10 NORTH RIDGEVILLE 11 2 804 21182 984 1861
3 4 6 BUCKEYE 11 1 885 20465 1104 2009
4 23 4 BEREA-MIDPARK 9 2 933 20451 1095 2160
5 3 3 AVON LAKE 9 4 756 19462 887 1700
6 9 9 NORTH OLMSTED 8 3 768 17425 999 1909
7 15 2 AVON 6 5 829 17918 982 1877
8 19 11 OLMSTED FALLS 6 6 683 16872 874 1713
9 5 5 BRUNSWICK 4 8 765 18060 839 1601

10 20 8 MIDVIEW 4 8 697 13819 615 1227
11 7 12 WESTLAKE 4 8 720 13271 837 1606
12 6 7 ELYRIA 1 10 563 12481 703 1274

ERIE
1 1 19 KEYSTONE 12 0 886 21340 1009 2002
2 8 14 BROOKSIDE 7 4 686 16155 991 1784
3 12 18 FIRELANDS 6 7 639 16946 741 1451
4 21 20 LUTHERAN WEST 6 6 797 16923 1039 1799
5 14 15 CLEARVIEW 6 6 572 14640 762 1381
6 16 23 OBERLIN 4 7 608 14516 825 1597
7 17 13 BLACK RIVER 3 9 650 13950 743 1452
8 2 21 MEDINA 3 0 892 5625 1056 1965
9 13 17 FAIRVIEW PARK 1 11 738 10513 0 0

10 22 22 OPEN DOOR 1 11 507 7459 0 0
11 18 24 WELLINGTON 1 10 642 5668 0 0
12 10 16 COLUMBIA 0 13 600 0 0 0

Review of Last Week's Bowling.....
Last Wk Last Wk

Lanes Team Name -1- -2- Total WON Team Name -1- -2- Total WON
1-2 NORTH RIDGEVILLE 816 727 1543 0 <---> NORTH OLMSTED 885 782 1667 1
3-4 ELYRIA 563 660 1223 0 <---> BEREA-MIDPARK 992 965 1957 1
5-6 AVON LAKE 824 827 1651 0 <---> AVON 835 856 1691 1
7-8 OBERLIN 742 811 1553 1 <---> WELLINGTON 297 305 602 0

9-10 AMHERST 1121 1116 2237 1 <---> OLMSTED FALLS 436 472 908 0
11-12 FIRELANDS 725 726 1451 0 <---> MIDVIEW 749 738 1487 1
13-14 KEYSTONE 993 1009 2002 1 <---> COLUMBIA 0 0 0 0
15-16 BUCKEYE 951 758 1709 1 <---> OPEN DOOR 215 208 423 0
17-18 BRUNSWICK 816 756 1572 0 <---> WESTLAKE 769 837 1606 1
19-20 LUTHERAN WEST 752 823 1575 1 <---> BROOKSIDE 791 689 1480 0
21-22 BLACK RIVER 0 0 0 0 <---> CLEARVIEW 0 0 0 0
23-24 FAIRVIEW PARK 0 0 0 0 <---> MEDINA 0 0 0 0

Individual High Averages
186.82 JAYDEN STEWART 183.86 CAMERON OCEPEK 183.06 RJ ASCHENBACH
175.88 JORGE ROSARIO JR 174.73 ANDREW NICKOLAY 172.20 CARSTEN HARTSHORN

Last Week's Top Scores
Team Division #1 - LAKE

Scratch Game 1121 AMHERST 992 BEREA-MIDPARK 951 BUCKEYE
Scratch Series 2237 AMHERST 1957 BEREA-MIDPARK 1709 BUCKEYE

Team Division #2 - ERIE
Scratch Game 1009 KEYSTONE 823 LUTHERAN WEST 811 OBERLIN
Scratch Series 2002 KEYSTONE 1575 LUTHERAN WEST 1553 OBERLIN

LAKE
Scratch Game 246 SYLAR FOWLER 244 NATE MERRITT 234 JACOB STEWART
Scratch Series 445 NATE MERRITT 440 SYLAR FOWLER 425 JACOB STEWART

ERIE
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Last Week's Top Scores - Continued

Scratch Game 229 ZACHARY SKOMROCK 218 ANDREW NICKOLAY 201 KEYSTONE BAKER
Scratch Series 405 ANDREW NICKOLAY 373 ZACHARY SKOMROCK 355 XANDER O'BRIEN

Season High Scores
Team Division #1 - LAKE

Scratch Game 1121 AMHERST 1104 BUCKEYE 1095 BEREA-MIDPARK
Scratch Series 2237 AMHERST 2160 BEREA-MIDPARK 2009 BUCKEYE

Team Division #2 - ERIE
Scratch Game 1056 MEDINA 1039 LUTHERAN WEST 1009 KEYSTONE
Scratch Series 2002 KEYSTONE 1965 MEDINA 1799 LUTHERAN WEST

LAKE
Scratch Game 252 JEFF HEIKKINEN 247 CORBIN JOHNSON 246 SYLAR FOWLER
Scratch Series 445 NATE MERRITT 442 JAYDEN STEWART 440 SYLAR FOWLER

ERIE
Scratch Game 264 ZACHARY SKOMROCK 237 SULLIVAN SMITH 235 ANDREW NICKOLAY
Scratch Series 417 TRITON RUPERT 412 ZACHARY SKOMROCK 408 ANDREW NICKOLAY

Team Rosters
1 - AMHERST

High High High High
Name Pins  Gms Avg -1- -2- Game Sers Name Pins  Gms Avg -1- -2- Game Sers
AIDEN CAWRSE 918 7 131 183 183 183
WILLIAM PERRIS 2029 13 156 167 219 376
JACOB STEWART 2841 17 167 191 234 234 425
RJ ASCHENBACH 3112 17 183 221 169 224 398
ZADEN WATKINS 1476 8 184 211 413
JAYDEN STEWART 3176 17 186 194 187 235 442
JAYDAN BRINGO 3350 20 167 162 227 410
AMHERST BAKER 3627 24 151 192 176 214 379
AMHERST SAW1 748 6 124 138 261
AMHERST SAW2 80 1 80 80 80
JEFF HEIKKINEN 1600 10 160 161 252 252
DOMINIC CRUZ 314 4 78 101 101

2 - AVON
High High High High

Name Pins  Gms Avg -1- -2- Game Sers Name Pins  Gms Avg -1- -2- Game Sers
NOAH FORBIS 2506 17 147 155 123 192 358
CAMERON OCEPEK 2574 14 183 215 429
CALEB CAKOWSKI 0 0 120 0 0
SAM PLAS 2071 18 115 128 178 178 306
MATTHEW SHELDON 3377 22 153 149 158 229 383
COLIN STEWART 1888 17 111 119 116 214 313
CARTER STORCH 2467 20 123 143 134 173 300
AVON BAKER 2810 22 127 141 147 166 308
AVON SAW1 225 2 112 139 139
AVON SAW2 0 0 120 0 0

3 - AVON LAKE
High High High High

Name Pins  Gms Avg -1- -2- Game Sers Name Pins  Gms Avg -1- -2- Game Sers
DOMINICK BALLISTR 2987 24 124 126 124 165 312
CHARLES JOHN 3108 23 135 134 159 191 369
LUCAS GERHAN 1712 16 107 106 137 234
TRISTAN MOUNSEY 2158 21 102 102 131 259
ETHAN NEUHOFF 3008 23 130 140 129 164 304
ANDREW ROLLINS 2693 17 158 200 187 200 387
A.L. BAKER 3148 26 121 122 122 176 297
A.L. SAW1 244 2 122 141 141
A.L. SAW2 0 0 120 0 0
CHRIS RICHARD 404 2 202 210 404

4 - BEREA-MIDPARK
High High High High

Name Pins  Gms Avg -1- -2- Game Sers Name Pins  Gms Avg -1- -2- Game Sers
JONATHAN AMSDEN 2304 16 144 142 100 180 340
CONNER WELCHECK 1639 14 117 185 138 185 323
CORBIN JOHNSON 2872 18 159 154 147 247 392
JORGE ROSARIO JR 2814 16 175 225 437
LOGAN FREEMAN 1543 9 171 217 358
NICK RASH 671 4 167 215 396
MASON WAGNER 2274 16 142 111 182 182 326
B.M. BAKER 3311 22 150 156 197 198 379
B.M. SAW1 126 1 126 126 126
B.M. SAW2 0 0 120 0 0
MAX BENITEZ 1736 10 173 200 400
NATE MERRITT 445 2 222 244 201 244 445
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5 - BRUNSWICK
High High High High

Name Pins  Gms Avg -1- -2- Game Sers Name Pins  Gms Avg -1- -2- Game Sers
WILLIAM MOLNAR 2106 15 140 144 171 331
COLLIN BODIE 295 2 147 150 145 150 295
BRANDON SHEWELL 114 1 114 114 114 114
WYATT SMITH 1713 15 114 119 149 266
AUSTIN VORACEK 1092 8 136 131 182 331
JAXON FRONSEE 2296 20 114 135 140 270
WYATT ALBRIGHT 2568 19 135 120 173 334
AUSTIN VORST 1681 16 105 106 136 242
BRUNSWICK BAKER 3089 24 128 134 136 160 299
BRUNSWICK SAW1 0 0 120 0 0
BRUNSWICK SAW2 0 0 120 0 0
ZANDER WORTHY 252 2 126 138 138 138

6 - BUCKEYE
High High High High

Name Pins  Gms Avg -1- -2- Game Sers Name Pins  Gms Avg -1- -2- Game Sers
BILLY THOMPSON 2614 16 163 135 212 402
GAVIIN WALTOS 1916 13 147 242 358
JIMMY CERVENAK 1193 10 119 125 146 158 271
CARSTEN HARTSHO 2583 15 172 210 210 380
CAMERON GALLION 2087 14 149 166 179 340
ANTHONY PRITCHA 1487 11 135 120 155 275
DREW GILMORE 435 4 108 126 210
BUCKEYE SAW1 1373 11 124 173 119 173 292
BUCKEYE SAW2 482 4 120 129 144 144
BUCKEYE BAKER 3439 24 143 142 150 209 347
MATTER SEJKA 534 5 106 94 117 211
AARON READER 1503 10 150 199 337

7 - ELYRIA
High High High High

Name Pins  Gms Avg -1- -2- Game Sers Name Pins  Gms Avg -1- -2- Game Sers
JAYLIN WHITNEY 609 5 121 141 210
BRANDON SANABRI 1607 17 94 96 105 124 211
JABAREH HOWARD 1482 16 92 127 128 231
DAVON BROWN 1243 18 69 81 87 96 176
MASON SCHEIDER 2085 21 99 117 101 143 240
GABRIEL LAWSON 1501 17 88 83 130 224
OWEN HALFHILL 489 4 122 106 137 137 246
ELYRIA BAKER 2108 22 95 80 103 143 244
ELYRIA SAW1 99 1 99 99 99
ELYRIA SAW2 0 0 120 0 0
CHRIS WOEHMAN 446 4 111 130 208
GABRIEL MARQUEZ 104 1 104 104 104

8 - MIDVIEW
High High High High

Name Pins  Gms Avg -1- -2- Game Sers Name Pins  Gms Avg -1- -2- Game Sers
BENNETT SHICK 2796 24 116 153 127 167 324
CARSON SMITH 357 4 89 97 192
SYLAR FOWLER 3044 24 126 246 194 246 440
JERRID FRANKS 3000 20 150 145 151 204 359
MIDVIEW BAKER 2314 24 96 88 129 148 251
MIDVIEW SAW1 0 0 120 0 0
MIDVIEW SAW2 0 0 120 0 0
JOSH RANKIN 1993 20 99 117 137 159 267
CONNOR NOWAK 315 2 157 203 315

9 - NORTH OLMSTED
High High High High

Name Pins  Gms Avg -1- -2- Game Sers Name Pins  Gms Avg -1- -2- Game Sers
CARTER RIGO 1568 15 104 112 136 243
PATRICK WILGUS 1982 16 123 129 141 153 292
COLLIN KESSLER 1790 15 119 132 161 294
AIDEN OUELLETTE 2891 20 144 149 137 208 388
ZAYNE PLOWMAN 2973 18 165 148 151 227 415
NATHAN REED 1822 16 113 122 126 142 260
BRAYDEN SMITH 539 6 89 114 114
N.O. BAKER 3054 22 138 205 115 205 369
N.O. SAW1 0 0 120 0 0
N.O. SAW2 0 0 120 0 0
LINCOLN FILLOUS 406 2 203 212 406
COLIN OUELLETTE 400 2 200 210 400

10 - NORTH RIDGEVILLE
High High High High

Name Pins  Gms Avg -1- -2- Game Sers Name Pins  Gms Avg -1- -2- Game Sers
KAELIAN COLE 3095 22 140 138 142 195 356
DAWSON DAVIS 2397 22 108 116 100 146 284
DAVID PETO 2663 19 140 175 313
APOLLO SLONE 2322 19 122 119 78 159 283
GRIFFIN STYPA 3224 21 153 177 124 183 346
AARON JOHNSON 3257 23 141 139 154 211 393
N.R. BAKER 3525 26 135 127 129 174 315
N.R. SAW1 0 0 120 0 0
N.R. SAW2 0 0 120 0 0
ADAM FARRIS 699 4 174 192 364

11 - OLMSTED FALLS
High High High High

Name Pins  Gms Avg -1- -2- Game Sers Name Pins  Gms Avg -1- -2- Game Sers
DANIEL HANNA 1936 17 113 99 88 165 307
MIKEY JERNEJCIC 317 2 158 165 317
AARON MEZINGER 2560 22 116 102 124 166 275
JACK MINOR 2049 22 93 63 96 140 227
LUKE TONISSEN 1880 21 89 88 100 125 215
O.F. BAKER 2750 24 114 84 64 171 303
O.F. SAW1 0 0 120 0 0
O.F. SAW2 0 0 120 0 0
BRADLEY MILLER 2749 18 152 196 362
CASEY HOLLIS 2631 16 164 198 359

12 - WESTLAKE
High High High High

Name Pins  Gms Avg -1- -2- Game Sers Name Pins  Gms Avg -1- -2- Game Sers
NATHAN SCOTT 0 0 120 0 0
RAY SAUER 2421 20 121 140 171 171 311
GRIFFIN McCOY 2325 18 129 97 162 215 372
CALEB ANDERSON 2294 20 114 154 105 154 264
WESTLAKE BAKER 2150 20 107 114 117 162 285
SETH EAGLE 2593 20 129 134 171 171 305
PETER MORGAN 1488 16 93 130 111 130 241
WESTLAKE SAW1 0 0 120 0 0
WESTLAKE SAW2 0 0 120 0 0
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13 - BLACK RIVER
High High High High

Name Pins  Gms Avg -1- -2- Game Sers Name Pins  Gms Avg -1- -2- Game Sers
ALEXANDER DAVIS 2038 17 119 170 295
TRISTAN SMITH 2310 20 115 153 273
GREGORY FAULK 325 2 162 177 325
KEVIN WILLIAMS 1196 17 70 134 261
GAVIN CORTESE 1578 17 92 131 237
LIAM JOBE 2035 22 92 121 223
B.R. BAKER 2228 24 92 142 227
B.R. SAW1 0 0 120 0 0
B.R. SAW2 0 0 120 0 0
WYATT KNEUSS 1259 10 125 144 267
PORTER TROY 981 9 109 150 253

14 - BROOKSIDE
High High High High

Name Pins  Gms Avg -1- -2- Game Sers Name Pins  Gms Avg -1- -2- Game Sers
CAMERON BELL 1296 10 129 169 126 193 295
GAVYN CLARK 2020 15 134 165 154 165 319
JACOB GRAYSHAW 548 6 91 103 111 111
CONNER LEIGHTY 519 5 103 117 126 126
CAMERON MOORE 282 3 94 127 127
ERIC SMITH 1891 14 135 125 100 179 334
COLE TOMANEK 1874 14 133 117 166 304
LEONARDO ZURAWS 356 3 118 147 147
ETHAN GREENE 1731 13 133 100 179 325
BRROKSIDE BAKER 2692 20 134 115 89 176 350
BROOKSIDE SAW1 0 0 120 0 0
BROOKSIDE SAW2 0 0 120 0 0

15 - CLEARVIEW
High High High High

Name Pins  Gms Avg -1- -2- Game Sers Name Pins  Gms Avg -1- -2- Game Sers
KAYDEN MOORE 1141 13 87 113 192
MIKKEL DAMGAARD 1662 15 110 160 272
PARKER COMBARAR 2056 19 108 178 276
THOMAS TORRES II 183 2 91 106 183
JERIMIAH MARTINEZ 1152 11 104 137 236
ADRIAN ARROYO 289 4 72 84 84
NATE LANZO 1880 16 117 166 300
DONALD HITCHENS I 866 12 72 99 164
CLEARVIEW BAKER 2520 24 105 144 254
CLEARVIEW SAW1 350 4 87 118 118
CLEARVIEW SAW2 90 1 90 90 90
JIMMY PHILLIPS 2451 19 129 201 334

16 - COLUMBIA
High High High High

Name Pins  Gms Avg -1- -2- Game Sers Name Pins  Gms Avg -1- -2- Game Sers
CHASE MESTER 0 0 120 0 0
MASON MESCAN 0 0 120 0 0
COLUMBIA BAKER 0 0 120 0 0
COLUMBIA SAW1 0 0 120 0 0
COLUMBIA SAW2 0 0 120 0 0

17 - FAIRVIEW PARK
High High High High

Name Pins  Gms Avg -1- -2- Game Sers Name Pins  Gms Avg -1- -2- Game Sers
KALEN GAVEL 2564 22 116 168 306
CAMERON REHOR 2800 20 140 178 347
SULLIVAN SMITH 1702 10 170 237 393
LEO FEAGLER 0 0 120 0 0
F.P. BAKER 1738 24 72 132 236
F.P. SAW1 0 0 120 0 0
F.P. SAW2 0 0 120 0 0
QUENTON PESTA 1709 18 94 131 245

18 - FIRELANDS
High High High High

Name Pins  Gms Avg -1- -2- Game Sers Name Pins  Gms Avg -1- -2- Game Sers
JAXSON BECKER-BA 836 10 83 134 252
MICHAEL CAMPBELL 679 7 97 124 222
LOGAN FUHRMAN 2881 25 115 155 126 206 341
DOMINIC HUGHEY 1871 19 98 110 96 120 234
LEVI HUGHEY 1710 15 114 91 177 295
CONNOR WATCHOR 3042 23 132 171 137 171 308
LIAM WOODIN 1457 16 91 102 128 128 230
FIRELANDS BAKER 2615 25 104 96 131 136 244
FIRELANDS SAW1 172 2 86 98 172
FIRELANDS SAW2 70 1 70 70 70
RHYS DAVIS 1613 12 134 108 196 318

19 - KEYSTONE
High High High High

Name Pins  Gms Avg -1- -2- Game Sers Name Pins  Gms Avg -1- -2- Game Sers
ANDREW NICKOLAY 3844 22 174 187 218 235 408
NATHAN LEE 0 0 120 0 0
XANDER O'BRIEN 3313 22 150 186 169 193 355
LUCAS McMULLEN 3749 24 156 162 155 222 346
ZACHARY SKOMROC 4053 24 168 229 144 264 412
GRAYSON MCDOWEL 1660 14 118 122 167 296
CODY VARGO 1266 14 90 103 142 226
KEYSTONE BAKER 3455 24 143 126 201 201 327
KEYSTONE SAW1 0 0 120 0 0
KEYSTONE SAW2 0 0 120 0 0

20 - LUTHERAN WEST
High High High High

Name Pins  Gms Avg -1- -2- Game Sers Name Pins  Gms Avg -1- -2- Game Sers
MATT SCHRECENGO 735 4 183 198 391
JACOB KEMPER 1820 14 130 144 120 154 269
LINUS GARTMAN 1795 15 119 135 161 161 296
BARDHAN PRADHAN 1783 16 111 137 88 138 269
JOEY VERCIGLIO 3012 20 150 130 193 196 371
NICK DRAKE 1357 13 104 110 139 208
GABI MALLIAS 800 11 72 119 120 120
L.W. BAKER 2743 24 114 96 142 234 346
L.W. SAW1 77 1 77 77 77
L.W. SAW2 0 0 120 0 0
NATHAN MIREE 413 7 59 71 71
MATT RYAN 2101 15 140 194 334

BLS-2026/STD 38.03.04 licensed to Elizabeth VelasquezBLS-2026/STD 38.03.04 licensed to Elizabeth VelasquezBLS-2026/STD 38.03.04 licensed to Elizabeth VelasquezBLS-2026/STD 38.03.04 licensed to Elizabeth VelasquezBLS-2026/STD 38.03.04 licensed to Elizabeth VelasquezBLS-2026/STD 38.03.04 licensed to Elizabeth VelasquezBLS-2026/STD 38.03.04 licensed to Elizabeth VelasquezBLS-2026/STD 38.03.04 licensed to Elizabeth VelasquezBLS-2026/STD 38.03.04 licensed to Elizabeth VelasquezBLS-2026/STD 38.03.04 licensed to Elizabeth VelasquezBLS-2026/STD 38.03.04 licensed to Elizabeth Velasquez1/16/2026  1:04 pm  Page 4 of 5



NSBC 2025-2026 JV BOYS1/14/2026    Week 14 of 20 Page 5

21 - MEDINA
High High High High

Name Pins  Gms Avg -1- -2- Game Sers Name Pins  Gms Avg -1- -2- Game Sers
AIDEN BARONOVAT 437 3 145 150 150
CALEB GORMAN 406 3 135 146 146
BRAEDEN HUTH 393 3 131 172 172
TRITON RUPERT 1114 6 185 222 417
LOGAN ENGLEHEIDT 942 6 157 177 325
NICHOLAS BELICKA 418 3 139 159 159
MEDINA BAKER 1013 6 168 223 375
MEDINA SAW1 0 0 120 0 0
MEDINA SAW2 0 0 120 0 0
JOSHUA HERMAN 482 3 160 175 175
NICHOLAS GERHERT 420 3 140 145 145

22 - OPEN DOOR
High High High High

Name Pins  Gms Avg -1- -2- Game Sers Name Pins  Gms Avg -1- -2- Game Sers
CONNOR PAPPAS 0 0 120 0 0
LIAM MILLER 2070 22 94 99 91 123 220
MOSHI HARP 1459 22 66 71 91 118 175
MATT BAKER 1414 20 70 45 26 104 189
RICHY WEAVER 1460 16 91 119 213
O.D. BAKER 1056 16 66 98 196
O.D. SAW1 0 0 120 0 0
O.D. SAW2 0 0 120 0 0

23 - OBERLIN
High High High High

Name Pins  Gms Avg -1- -2- Game Sers Name Pins  Gms Avg -1- -2- Game Sers
WILLIAM McFARLAN 917 10 91 100 137 137 237
RAYSHAUN WOMAC 2335 20 116 186 357
ISAIAH CAUDILL 1518 15 101 108 105 132 248
JADEN BROWN 2136 19 112 124 164 164 288
KAISER THOMPSON 1776 15 118 118 105 165 321
BODHI DUMONT 845 12 70 99 157
OBERLIN BAKER 2543 22 115 109 139 183 327
OBERLIN SAW1 0 0 120 0 0
OBERLIN SAW2 0 0 120 0 0
AMIREY WETHERBEE 1647 10 164 183 161 188 357
RUSSELL SHELTON 610 6 101 139 223
PEYTON CAWTHERN 189 1 189 189 189

24 - WELLINGTON
High High High High

Name Pins  Gms Avg -1- -2- Game Sers Name Pins  Gms Avg -1- -2- Game Sers
CHRIS PAPADOPOUL 0 0 120 0 0
A.J. EVANS 2420 20 121 110 125 153 290
AYMAN EBEID 2235 20 111 140 138 149 278
WELLINGTON BAKER 1013 20 50 47 42 115 212
WELLINGTON SAW1 0 0 120 0 0
WELLINGTON SAW2 0 0 120 0 0
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